122022011473

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	
T. SCOTT		

OCT 1 0 2022



09/27/22--01020--002 **70.00



The T&H Foundation, Incorporated

P.O. BOX 541522 OPA-LOCKA, FL 33054 (954)892-1168

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314

September 22, 2022

Subject: Release of Corporation Name

This is to certify that I am the President of THE T&H FOUNDATION INCORPORATED. listed under document No. N20000008188 and registered by me with the State of Florida Department of Corporations. I have decided effective immediately to release the name and make it available to be used as a corporation name by the public.

I also affirm that I will not attempt to reinstate the name or hold anyone liable for using it in the future.

Sincerely,

Tashani Brown

Tashauri Brown President

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

The T&H Foundation, Inc. **SUBJECT:**

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

€ \$70.00 **Filing Fee** □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

The T&H Foundation, Inc. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

P.O Box 541522

Address

Opa-Locka, FL 33054

City, State & Zip

954-892-1168

Daytime Telephone number

tashauri8@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ATTACHMENT A

Articles of Incoporation

for

The T&H Foundation, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator for the purpose of forming a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

The name of the corporation is: The T&H Foundation, Inc.

Article II

Article I

The principal place of business address: 7240 NW 174 Terrace, #104 Hialeah, FL 33C15

The mailing address of the corporation is: P.O Box 541522 Opa-Locka, FL 33054

Article III

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The T&H Foundation, Inc. is established for the sole purpose of assisting the community by providing diapers, wipes and baby formula to children whose family lack resources to acquire these vital items themselves.

The T&H Foundation, Inc. is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, literary and scientific purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corporation provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation will not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Iaw.

In the event of dissolution, the assets of the organization will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt from federal Income Tax under the provision of sections 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or to the Federal, State or county government for exclusive public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competetent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal offfice of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

No Part of the earnings of this organization shall ever inure to the benefit of or be distributeable to its members, trustee, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable



• • • • •

compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distribution in furtherance of section 501(c)(3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propangada, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: As provided for in the by-laws

Ariticle V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Name : Tashauri Brown Address: 7240 NW 174th Terrace, #104 Hialeah, FL 33015

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: TRShapribrown

Article VI Incorporator

The name of and address of the incorporator is:

- Name : Tashauri Brown
- Address: 7240 NW 174th Terrace, #104 Hialeah, FL 33015

Incorporator Signature: TAZASUY, Frown

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Icorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degre felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year therafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII Initial officers

The initial officers of the corporation are:Title:PresidentName :Tashauri BrownAddress:7240 NW 174th Terrace, #104Hialeah, FL 33015

Article VIII Effective Date

Effective date of this corporation shall be: 09/26/2022